Features Dimensions
1
DC-DC
converters
Applications
Models & ratings
Notes:
1. �Logic compatibility: Module On = Open circuit, Module Off = <0.8VDC

over voltage.
Baseplate
cooled50W
ICH50 series
Model number(2,5) Input voltage Output voltage Output current
Input current(4)
Efficiency
No load Full load
ICH5012S3V3
9-18VDC
(12V nominal)
3.3VDC 10.00A
50mA
3525mA 78%
ICH5012S05 5.0VDC 10.00A 5145mA 81%
ICH5012S12 12.0VDC 4.16A 4950mA 84%
ICH5012S15 15.0VDC 3.33A 4950mA 84%
ICH5012S24 24.0VDC 2.08A 4950mA 84%
ICH5024S3V3
18-36VDC
(24V nominal)
3.3VDC 10.00A
50mA
1740mA 79%
ICH5024S05 5.0VDC 10.00A 2540mA 82%
ICH5024S12 12.0VDC 4.16A 2450mA 85%
ICH5024S15 15.0VDC 3.33A 2450mA 85%
ICH5024S24 24.0VDC 2.08A 2419mA 86%
Continued on page 2
�
Industrial
printing

capacitor across output.
4. �Input current specified at 24V for 18-36 & 9-36VDC and 48V for 36-75 & 18-75VDC
models.
5. For dual output models available, contact sales.
Model number(2,5) Input voltage Output voltage Output current
Input current(4)
Efficiency
No load Full load
ICH5048S3V3
36-75VDC
(48V nominal)
3.3VDC 10.00A
50mA
870mA 79%
ICH5048S05 5.0VDC 10.00A 1250mA 83%
ICH5048S12 12.0VDC 4.16A 1220mA 85%
ICH5048S15 15.0VDC 3.33A 1220mA 85%
ICH5048S24 24.0VDC 2.08A 1209mA 86%
ICH5024WS3V3
9-36VDC
(24V nominal)
3.3VDC 10.00A
50mA
1785 mA 77%
ICH5024WS05 5.0VDC 10.00A 2570 mA 81%
ICH5024WS12 12.0VDC 4.16A 2510 mA 83%
ICH5024WS15 15.0VDC 3.33A 2510 mA 83%
ICH5024WS24 24.0VDC 2.08A 2510 mA 83%
ICH5048WS3V3
18-75VDC
(48V nominal)
3.3VDC 10.00A
50mA
880 mA 78%
ICH5048WS05 5.0VDC 10.00A 1270 mA 82%
ICH5048WS12 12.0VDC 4.16A 1240 mA 84%
ICH5048WS15 15.0VDC 3.33A 1240 mA 84%
ICH5048WS24 24.0VDC 2.08A 1240 mA 84%
ICH5048WS48 48.0VDC 1.048A 1238 mA 84%
Email: sales@powersolve.com.tw Web: www.powersolve.com.tw
3
General
Environmental